Wolter In-Line Tube Fans.
- RS Series
- EC Motor
K01.RS-EC
Air in Motion.
Wolter Fans.
#
1K01.RS-EC V.2015/January

S = Steel
Inline tube fan
Fan type code
EC Motor Fault Feedback (White)
10V (Red)
VSP / PWM (Blue)
GND (Black)
L (Black)
N (Blue)
PE (Yellow-Green)
1 ~
Adjustable speed
with variable
resistance
The performance curves for these fan types have been established installation
Fan performance curves
The performance curves for these fan types have been established installation
type D (ducted inlet, ducted outlet) accoring to AMCA 210 and show the
static pressure rise ∆pst in reference to the volume air fl ow. The given outlet
velocity c refers to the fl ange cross-sectional area at the outlet side of the fan.
st
velocity c refers to the fl ange cross-sectional area at the outlet side of the fan.
st
Sound levels
The ascertaining of the sound level follows the reverberant room method
2 K01.RS-EC V.2025/January
Tube Fans
Accessories page 70-73
RSD RVKRSV TFB-PTC WVK
RS-EC
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
n  : min-1 2 kHz
C400V : µF 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
Typ : 4 LWA rel
 ∆dB
LWA2 LWA5 LWA6
ArtNr : 5 LWA tot
) : kg - 125 Hz
U : , 250 Hz
P1 : kW * 500 Hz
IN : A 1 kHz
n  : min-1 2 kHz
C400V : µF 4 kHz
tR : °C 8 kHz
RS-EC 100
RS-EC 100
051056
 3,5
230 V 50/60 Hz
0,1
0,85
3500
-
60
IP 54
E15
GS 1
-
-
RS-EC 125
RS-EC 125
051106
3,5
230 V 50/60 Hz
0,115